Resolution approving the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department Environmental Leadership Forum's (ELF) ten-year Land Management Plan for the City owned bluff and marshland-Stage 1.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has created a forum with multiple entities that have worked together to guide the management of the La Crosse Bluff and Marshland and those participating in the Environmental Leadership Forum (ELF) have influenced the management decisions presented in the document attached,

WHEREAS, the plan will be reviewed annually and serve as a guide to streamline management practices while balancing the desires of various user groups and preserving our natural resources. The plan outlines the next 5 years for land acquisition, trailhead facility development and priority actions for trail designs.

WHEREAS, the plan was made available to the public, special interest groups, the Park Board Commission over the past several months for input,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Park Commissioners has approved the Environmental Leadership Forum's (ELF) ten year Land Management Plan for the City owned bluff and marshland-Stage 1, April 20, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of the Parks Recreation and Forestry Department is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the recommendation to the Common Council is to approve the Environmental Leadership Forum's (ELF) ten year Land Management Plan for the City owned bluff and marshland-Stage 1.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.* 

leri Fehrhi

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin